Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03/01)	09-05-2001	R SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office		
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31				
		– '		
Tab settings ⇔ ⇔ ⇔	101833639	Atty Docket: 31512-172404		
To the Honorable Commission	er of Patents and Trademarks: F	Please Record the attached original documents or copy thereof.		
1. Name of conveying partyres): Stefan FIE/TKAU	08/29/01	Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name: Hauni Maschinenbau Aktiengesellschaft		
Additional name of conveying arty(ies) attached? Yes No				
		Internal Address:		
4 THAUL!				
3. Nature of conveyance:		Street Address: Kurt-A. Körber-Chaussee 8-32		
	☐ Merger	Street Address. Nutra. Notber-Orlaussee 6-52		
•	-			
Security Agreement	☐ Change of Name	City: Hamburg State/Country: Germany		
☐ Other				
Execution Date: July 1, 2001		Zip: 21033		
		Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
		radicolar value (e) a address (ee) attached: [1766 22 No		
4. Application number(s) or patent	number(s):			
If this document is being filed together	with a new application, the exec	ution date of the application by the first named inventor is:		
A. Patent Application No.(s)		B. Patent No.(s)		
09/875,294				
Additional numbers attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No				
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:		6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1		
		7. Tabel (co. (27.0FD 2.44))		
		7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ <u>40.00</u>		
2669	4	⊠ Enclosed		
PATENT TRADEMAR	KK OFFICE	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Name: VENABLE				
Address D.O. Day 24225		8. Deposit account number:		
Address: P.O. Box 34385				
City: Washington State:	: D.C. Zip: 20043-9998	(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)		
ony. Washington		THIS SPACE		
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge ar is a true copy of the original doc		nation is true and correct and any attached copy		
Robert Kinberg Reg. No	0.26.924 Gobert	Knilowy August 29, 2001		
Name of Person Signing	Signature	Date _		
		cover sheet, attachments, and documents: 2		
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20251				
ATTORNEYS AT LAW	ū	08/30/2001 FARHERY CARRADY FIRE		

of Patents & Trademans, 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 | 1997 |

PATENT®. 00 00

REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0906

ASSIGNMENT OF APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES LETTERS PATENT

Attorney Docket: 31512-172404 RK

WHEREAS <u>Stefan FIETKAU of Westerau</u>, <u>Germany</u> hereinafter collectively referred to as the assignor, has invented a certain improvement relating to <u>METHOD OF AND APPARATUS FOR APPLYING ADHESIVE TO RUNNING WEBS OF PAPER AND THE LIKE</u>, for which said assignor has caused an application for United States Letters Patent to be prepared,

	,	
[]	the Assignors' declaration for said application bei said application to be filed in the United States Pate	ing executed concurrently with the execution of this instrument; ent and Trademark Office;
[X]	said application having been filed in the United Sta	tes Patent and Trademark Office on <u>June 7, 2001</u> Serial Number
[]	was filed under the Patent Cooperation Treaty on _ America being designated.	as International Application No the United States of
applica which r conside assigns, and inte and any said ass all divis any and arising and all and ass assignm assigns, and pro	any hereinafter referred to as the assignee, is desired tion, including any and all divisions and continuation may be granted therefor, including any and all renew NOW WITNESSETH, that for and in consideration paid by said assignee to said assigner, the sells and transfers to said assignee, and said assigneest in and to said application, including any and ally and all patents which may be granted therefor, incomparison and continuations thereof, and the said invention all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, of from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof, for the igns, in as ample and beneficial a manner as the said ment had not been made. AND said assignor hereby agrees to perform, upon, any and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the allongations thereof. AND said assignor authorizes and requests the Continuation and all acts relating to the obtaining or to the allongations thereof.	esellschaft, Kurt –A. Körber-Chaussee 8-32, 21033 Hamburg, ous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said ons thereof, and in and to said invention and any and all patents als, reissues and prolongations thereof; ration of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other good and valuable receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, said assignor hereby mee's successors and assigns, the entire and exclusive right, title I divisions and continuations thereof, and in and to said invention cluding any and all renewals, reissues and prolongations thereof; have, hold, exercise and enjoy the said application, including any ion and any all patents which may be granted therefor, including with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise a or terms of any and all such patents when granted, including any e use and benefit of said assignee, and said assignee's successors of assignor might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if this on the request of said assignee, or said assignee's successors or asserting of said patents, including any and all renewals, reissues missioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patent on tions thereof, to said assignee, and said assignee's successors and
EXECU Signatu Name	re: Jesch Tuly, Stefan FIETKAU	2001.
WITNE Signatu Name	ESS: ('*// company of the state	WITNESS Signature: Name : Address :

VENABLE
Washington, D.C. 20005
DC2DOCS1/290382

RECORDED: 08/29/2001

PATENT REEL: 012125 FRAME: 0907